# BUTTE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA COMMISSIONER'S ROOM-MAIN LEVEL BUTTE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

839 5<sup>th</sup> Ave. Belle Fourche, SD 57717

# January 12, 2021 at 5:00 pm

### AGENDA

- 1. Approve Agenda
- 2. Approve minutes from December 08, 2020 meeting.
- 3. Election of officers.
- **4.** Appointment of planning chairman.

## PUBLIC

- Owner: Thomas, Marvin and Eileen (All Aspects) Tract A1 and B1 in the E2SE4 of Section 7, T8N, R2E, BHM, Butte County, South Dakota.
- Owner: Seaman, Tom and Karen (Ponderosa Land Surveying) Riverside Tract 1A revised located in the NW4 of Section 12, T8N, R5E, BHM, Butte County, South Dakota.

# PLANNING

### 7. FINAL PLAT

Owner: Thomas, Marvin and Eileen (All Aspects) Tract A1 and B1 in the E2SE4 of Section 7, T8N, R2E, BHM, Butte County, South Dakota.

8. FINAL PLAT

Owner: Seaman, Tom and Karen (Ponderosa Land Surveying) Riverside Tract 1A revised located in the NW4 of Section 12, T8N, R5E, BHM, Butte County, South Dakota.

Old Business: New Business: Adjournment